
Chicago Department of Family and Support Services (DFSS)  

Workforce Services Division 

2019 Delegate Agency List

 Delegate Agency Name Organization Address Zip Phone Contact Person(s) E-mail
Program Model and                                                                                                                 

Target Population(s)
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1 African American Christian Foundation 6707 North Ave. 60302 708-848-1700 Evelyn Antwi-Mensah evelyn@aacfworks.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

2 Albany Park Community Center 1945 W. Wilson Ave., 3rd Fl. 60625 773-509-5657 Andrew King aking@apcc-chgo.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

3 Alternative Schools Network 1807 W. Sunnyside, Suite 1D 60640 773-728-4030 ext. 132 Kate Sandy ksandy@asnchicago.org Title XX •

4 Association House of Chicago 1116 N. Kedzie Ave. 60651 773-772-7170 Filiberto Rios frios@associationhouse.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

5 Better Boys Foundation 1512 S. Pulaski Road 60623 773-542-7303 Maria Medina / Waily Eliem mmedina@bbffamilyservices.org; weliem@bbffamilyservices.org Employment Preparation & Placement • • •

6 Catholic Bishop of Chicago - St. Sabina 7825 S. Racine 60620 773-783-3760 Felicia Mathis / Latanya Crews / Phil Hunter fmathis@ercsabina.org; Lcrews@ercsabina.org; phunter@ercsabina.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

7 Center for Changing Lives 1955 N. St. Louis Ave. #101 60647 773-342-1751 Leila Rahravan leila@cclconnect.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

8 Center for Changing Lives 1955 N. St. Louis Ave. #101 60647 773-342-1751 Leila Rahravan / Peter Escobar leila@cclconnect.org; peter@cclconnect.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

9 Center On Halsted - Silver Fork 3656 N. Halsted 60613 773-472-6469 Modesto Valle / Lewis Warrick / Nicole Pederson mvalle@centeronhalsted.org; npederson@centeronhalsted.org; lwarrick@centeronhalsted.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement • •

10 Centers for New Horizons, Inc. 4150 S. King Drive 60653 773-373-5700 Edwin Galletti / Renee Lewis edwing@cnh.org; reneel@cnh.org Employment Preparation & Placement • • •

11 Centers for New Horizons, Inc. 4150 S. King Drive 60653 773-373-5700 Edwin Galletti / Renee Lewis edwing@cnh.org; reneel@cnh.org Transitional Jobs • • •

12 Chicago Botanic Garden - Windy City Harvest 1000 Lake Cook Road 60022 847-650-7304 Angela Mason / Kate Gannon amason@chicagobotanic.org; kgannon@chicagobotanic.org Transitional Jobs •

13 Chicago Federation of Labor - WCI 130 E. Randolph, Suite 2600 60601 312-565-9431 Dwight Battles / Joseph Costigan battlesd@cflwac.org; costiganj@cflwac.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

14 Chicago House and Social Service Agency 1925 N. Clybourn Ave., Suite 

401

60614 773-248-5200 ext. 302 Lynnea Karlic / Ashley Brazil lkarlic@chicagohouse.org; abrazil@chicagohouse.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

15 Chicago Lighthouse For People Who are Blind 1850 W. Roosevelt Rd. 60608 312-997-3647 Janet Szlyk / Sarah Bennett janet.szlyk@chicagolighthouse.org; sarah.bennett@chicagolighthouse.org Transitional Jobs •

16 Chicago Urban League 4510 S. Michigan Ave. 60653 773-602-8827 Andrew Wells / Edward Hancock / Patrick Colbert awells@thechicagourbanleague.org; ehancock@thechicagourbanleague.org; pcolbert@thechicagourbanleague.orgIndustry-Specific Training & Placement •

17 Chicago Women in Trades 2444 W. 16th Street, Suite 

3E

60653 312-942-1444 ext. 109 Jayne Vellinga / Linda Hannah / Julia Garibay jvellinga@cwit2.org; lhannah@cwit2.org; jgaribay@cwit2.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

18 Chinese American Service League 2141 S. Tan Court 60616 312-791-0418 Brian Stewart / Jacki Liang brian_stewart@caslservice.org; jacqueline_liang@caslservice.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

19 Chinese American Service League 2141 S. Tan Court 60616 312-791-0418 Brian Stewart / Jacki Liang brian_stewart@caslservice.org; jacqueline_liang@caslservice.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

20 Chinese Mutual Aid Association 1016 W. Argyle 60640 773-784-2900 ext. 110 Alana Slezak / James Smith Grattan / Emily Tolzmann Alanas@chinesemutualaid.org; Jamesg@chinesemutaulaid.org; Emilyt@chinesemutualaid.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

21 Community Assistance Program 11715 S. Halsted 60628 773-468-1993 Renada Johnson / Latonya Anderson rjohnson@capsinc.org; landerson@capsinc.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

22 Community Assistance Program 11715 S. Halsted 60628 773-468-1993 Renada Johnson / Latonya Anderson rjohnson@capsinc.org; landerson@capsinc.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

23 Community Assistance Program 11715 S. Halsted 60628 773-468-1993 Renada Johnson / Latonya Anderson rjohnson@capsinc.org; landerson@capsinc.org Transitional Jobs • •

24 Community Assistance Program 11715 S. Halsted 60628 773-468-1993 Renada Johnson / Latonya Anderson rjohnson@capsinc.org; landerson@capsinc.org Community Reentry Support Center •

25 Employment & Employer Services 223 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 

1005

60606 312-629-5627 Larry Fitzpatrick / Dena Byrd larry.fitzpatrick@eesforjobs.com; dena.byrd@eesforjobs.com Employment Preparation & Placement • •

26 Employment & Employer Services 223 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 

1005

60606 312-629-5627 Larry Fitzpatrick / Dena Byrd larry.fitzpatrick@eesforjobs.com; dena.byrd@eesforjobs.com Transitional Jobs • •

27 Erie Neighborhood House 1347 W. Erie 60642 312-563-5800 Melissa Flores mflores@eriehouse.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

28 Ethiopian Community Association of Chicago 5800 N. Lincoln Ave. 60659 773-508-0303 ext. 122 Aklilu Adeye aadeye@ecachicago.org; tyohannes@ecachicago.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

29 Ethiopian Community Association of Chicago 5800 N. Lincoln Ave. 60659 773-508-0303 ext. 122 Mahmood Eqbal meqbal@ecachicago.org; Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

30 Goldie's Place 5705 N. Lincoln Ave. 60659 773-271-1212 Timothy Pire / Marcel Davis timothypire@gmail.com; marcel@goldiesplace.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

31 Good News Partners 7630 N. Paulina Ave. 60626 773-764-4998 Kevin Taylor Kevint@urchicagoalliance.org Employment Preparation & Placement • • • •

32 Goodwill Industries of Metropolitan Chicago 6054 S. Western Ave. 60636 773-627-5755 Brenda Sanders brenda.sanders@goodwillchicago.com; Employment Preparation & Placement • •

33 Greater Chicago Food Depository 4100 West Lurie Place 60632 773-843-7780 Anne Kearney / Malik Kemokai akearney@gcfd.org; mkemokai@gcfd.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

34 Greater West Town Community Development 500 N. Sacramento Blvd. 60612 312-432-9595 ext. 238 Judith Arroyo jarroyo@gwtp.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement • •
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35 Greater West Town Community Development 790 N. Milwaukee 60642 312-432-9595 ext. 239 Judith Arroyo jarroyo@gwtp.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

36 Greater West Town Community Development 500 N. Sacramento Blvd. 60612 312-432-9595 ext. 239 Judith Arroyo jarroyo@gwtp.org Transitional Jobs •

37 Growing Home, Inc. 2732 N. Clark St. Suite 310 60614 773-549-1336 April Harrington / Courtney Kelledes aharrington@growinghomeinc.org; ckelledes@growinghomeinc.org Transitional Jobs •

38 Hana Center, The 4300 N. California Ave. 60618 773-583-5501 ext. 121 Jennifer Brown jbrown@hanacenter.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

39 Heartland Human Care Services 208 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1818 60604 312-870-4938 Nancy Phillips / Faith Newman nphillips@heartlandalliance.org; fnewman@heartlandalliance.org Transitional Jobs •

40 Howard Area Community Center 7648 N. Paulina 60626 773-262-6622 ext. 255 Charles Hardwick / Jason Kaiser / Jerome Williams jkaiser@howardarea.org; chardwick@howardarea.org; jwilliams@howardarea.org Community Reentry Support Center •

41 Howard Area Community Center 7648 N. Paulina 60626 773-262-6622 ext. 255 Charles Hardwick / Jason Kaiser / Lindsey Wade jkaiser@howardarea.org;chardwick@howardarea.org;lwade@howardarea.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

42 Inner Voice, The 212 W. Van Buren, Suite 300 60607 312-994-5842 Diana Mitchell dmitchell@innervoicechicago.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

43 Inspiration Corporation 4554 N. Broadway, Suite 207 60640 773-878-0981 Mackenzie Canfield / Jennifer Miller-Rehfeldt mcanfield@inspirationcorp.org; jmrehfeldt@inspirationcorp.org Transitional Jobs • •

44 Institute for Latino Progress 2520 S. Western Ave. 60608 773-890-0055 Yesenia Cervantes / Agatha Demarchi yesenia@idpl.org; a.demarchi@idpl.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

45 Jane Addams Resource Corporation 4432 N. Ravenswood Ave. 60640 773-751-7112 Emily Peters / Emily Doherty / Liz Czarnecki emilyp@jane-addams.org; emilyd@jane-addams.org; lizc@jane-addams.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement • •

46 Jewish Child & Family Services 216 W. Jackson, Suite 700 60606 312-673-3404 Nanette Cohen / Robert Parkinson nanettecohen@jvschicago.org; robertparkinson@jvschicago.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

47 Jewish Child & Family Services 216 W. Jackson, Suite 700 60606 312-673-3404 Nanette Cohen / Robert Parkinson nanettecohen@jvschicago.org; robertparkinson@jvschicago.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

48 Le Penseur Youth & Family Services 8550 S. Mannistee Ave. 60617 773-375-5637 Stephani Harmon sharmon@lepenseur.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

49 McDermott Center dba Haymarket Center 124 N. Sangamon 60607 312-226-7984 ext. 419 Kimberley Watts / Raynell Vaughn kwatts@hcenter.org; rvaughn1@hcenter.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

50 McDermott Center dba Haymarket Center 124 N. Sangamon 60607 312-226-7984 ext. 419 Kimberley Watts / Raynell Vaughn / Jessica Dubuar kwatts@hcenter.org; rvaughn1@hcenter.org;  jdubuar@hcenter.org Transitional Jobs •

51 Metropolitian Family Services 1 N. Dearborn Street 60602 773-487-3723 Jacqueline Morris / Falecia Brown morrisj@metrofamily.org; Brownf@metrofamily.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

52 Midwest Asian Health Association 230 W. Cermak, 2nd Floor 60616 312-285-2316 Ricky Lam rickylam@maha-us.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

53 National Able Network Inc. 567 W. Lake Street 60661 312-994-4211 Andi Drileck adrileck@nationalable.org Transitional Jobs •

54 National Latino Education Institute 2011 W. Pershing 60609 773-247-0707 ext. 243 or 

219

Elvia Estrada / Celia Lopez / Sandra Taboada eestrada@nlei.org; clopez@nlei.org; staboada@nlei.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

55 New Moms, Inc. - Bright Endeavors 5317 W Chicago Ave. 60651 773-252-3253 Anne Schulz / Melanie Garrett / Janet Keller aschulz@newmoms.org; mgarrett@newmoms.org; jkeller@newmoms.org; Transitional Jobs • •

56 New Pisgah CSO Veterans New Beginnings 8140 S. Racine Ave. 60620 773-224-8650 Keisha Harris / Clemmie Walker keisha1205@yahoo.com; walker.c.c.7220@gmail.com Employment Prep (Veterans) •

57 North Lawndale Employment Network 906 S. Homan Ave. 8th Fl. 60624 773-638-1086 ext. 27 Mark L. Sanders msanders@nlen.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

58 North Lawndale Employment Network 906 S. Homan Ave. 8th Fl. 60624 773-638-1086 ext. 27 Mark L. Sanders msanders@nlen.org Transitional Jobs •

59 No. Lawndale Empl Network-Sweet Beginnings 906 S. Homan Ave. 8th Fl. 60624 773-638-1086 ext. 27 Mark L. Sanders msanders@nlen.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

60 Phalanx Family Services 837 W. 119th Street 60643 773-291-1086 Laura Erving-Bailey lbailey@phalanxgrpservices.org; Industry-Specific Training & Placement • •

61 Poder Learning Center 6155 S. Pulaski Rd, 2nd Fl 60629 312-226-2002 Sarah Cohn / Griselda Piedra scohn@poderworks.org; gpiedra@poderworks.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

62 Polish American Association 3834 N. Cicero 60641 773-481-5418 Bianka Kaminska / Agatha Stochmalski bianka.kaminska@polish.org; agatha.stochmalski@polish.org Employment Preparation & Placement • •

63 Polish American Association 3834 N. Cicero 60641 773-282-1122 ext. 407 Elzbieta Chrzanowska / Jadwiga Branicka elzbieta.chrzanowska@polish.org; jadwiga.branicka@polish.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement • •
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64 Safer Foundation 571 W. Jackson Blvd. 60661 312-431-7665 Rochelle Perry rochelle.perry@saferfoundation.org; Employment Preparation & Placement •

65 Safer Foundation 571 W. Jackson Blvd. 60661 312-922-8028 Kimberly Vann Kimberly.vann@saferfoundation.org Title XX •

66 Salvation Army 825 N. Christiana Avenue 60651 312-421-5753 Major Nancy Powers / Richard Vargas Nancy_Powers@usc.salvationarmy.org; Richard_Vargas@usc.salvationarmy.org Transitional Jobs •

67 Salvation Army 825 N. Christiana Avenue 60651 312-421-5753 Major Nancy Powers / Richard Vargas Nancy_Powers@usc.salvationarmy.org; Richard_Vargas@usc.salvationarmy.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

68 Skills for Chicagoland's Future 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 

1150

60606 312-906-7211 Daniel Cervantes / Paul O'Brien dcervantes@skillsforchicagoland.com; pobrien@skillsforchicagoland.com Employment Preparation & Placement

69 St. Leonard's Ministries 2100 W. Warren Blvd. 60612 312-226-6270 ext. 11 Felicia Griffin / David Harris mbcdir@slministries.org; contractgrant@slministries.org; Mbcoffice@slministries.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

70 St. Leonard's Ministries 2100 W. Warren Blvd. 60612 312-226-6270 ext. 11 Felicia Griffin / David Harris mbcdir@slministries.org; contractgrant@slministries.org; Mbcoffice@slministries.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

71 Streetwise, Inc. 4554 N. Broadway, Suite 350 60640 773-334-6600 Amanda Jones / Allie Maloney ajones@streetwise.org; amaloney@streetwise.org Employment Preparation & Placement •

72 Teamwork Englewood 815 W. 63rd Street, 2nd FL. 60621 773-488-6600 Perry Gunn / Maanasi Laird pgunn@teamworkenglewood.org; mlaird@teamworkenglewood.org; Community Reentry Support Center •

73 The CARA Program 237 S. Desplaines 60661 312-798-3328 Mario LaPlaca mlaplaca@thecaraprogram.org Industry-Specific Training & Placement •

74 The CARA Program 237 S. Desplaines 60661 312-798-3328 Mario LaPlaca mlaplaca@thecaraprogram.org Transitional Jobs •

75 Westside Health Authority 5816 W. Division 60651 773-786-0226 Roger Ehmen rehmen@healthauthority.org; Transitional Jobs •

76 Westside Health Authority 5816 W. Division 60651 773-786-0226 Roger Ehmen rehmen@healthauthority.org; Employment Preparation & Placement •

77 West Side Justice Center, The 601 S. California Ave. 60612 773-940-2213 Adi Larder adi@westsidejustice.org Community Reentry Support Center •

78 YWCA of Metro Chicago 6600 S. Cottage Grove 60637 312-762-2765 Latecia Patton latecia.patton@ywcachicago.org Employment Preparation & Placement • • •

mailto:Kimberly.vann@saferfoundation.org
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mailto:mlaplaca@thecaraprogram.org
mailto:adi@westsidejustice.org
mailto:latecia.patton@ywcachicago.org

